
9 Fairview Avenue  Middletown, DE 19709 
302-376-5220  www.professionalroofservices.com 

 
September 18, 2014 
 
To: All Contractors 
 
From: Professional Roof Services (CJCM) 
 
Re: Addendum #2 
 Shipley State Service Center 
 Roof Restoration & Repair Project 
 Contract No. MJ3512000007 
 

1. Prebid sign-in sheet is attached. 
 
2.  Bids are due on Wednesday, October 1, 2014 at 2:00 P.M. Location is the State of 

Delaware, Office of Management and Budget, Division of Facilities Management, 
at the Thomas Collins Building, 540 S. DuPont Highway, Suite 1 (Third Floor), 
Dover, DE 19901. 

 
      3.   Last day of questions will be Friday, September 26, 2014 at the close of  
 business.   
 
     4.    Appointments to visit the site must be made through Mr. Don Hickman, his  
 contact info can be found on the attached sign-in sheet. Please give him at least 24  
 hours advance notice prior to scheduling your visit. 
 
End of Addendum 
 
Cc: Terri McCall, State of DE - OMB 

Don Hickman, State of DE - OMB 
John Fox, State of DE - OMB 
Greg Ring, Kenefic Associates 
Brad Smith, PRSI 
Blaine Chipola, PRSI 
Mike McGonigle, PRSI 
File 
 

 
 
 
 



 
State of Delaware      
Shipley State Service Center      Contract # MJ3512000007 
Pre-Bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet 09/16/14 
 
    
Name Glenn Wallach Name Joseph Adams 
Company D.A. Nolt Company Wilkinson Roofing 
Address 53 Cross Keys Road Address 1000 First State Blvd. 
City, St, Zip Berlin, NJ  08009 City, St, Zip Wilmington, DE  19804 
Phone/Fax 856-753-9333 / 856-753-4963 Phone/Fax 302-998-0176 / 302-998-9719 
Email matt@danolt.com Email jadams@wilkinsonroofing.com 
    
Name John M. Peck Name Michael Cuocolo 
Company Garvey Roark, LLC Company P-C Roofing Inc. 
Address 600 B Snyder Ave. Address 35 Southgate Blvd. 
City, St, Zip West Chester, PA  19382 City, St, Zip New Castle, DE  19720 
Phone/Fax 610-738-4661 / 610-738-8376 Phone/Fax 302-322-6767 / 302-322-8809 
Email john@garveyroark.com Email michael@pcroofing.com 
    
Name Greg Ring Name Ben Carter 
Company Kenefic Sales Company Farrell Roofing Inc. 
Address 15 Green Acre Way Address 201 West Lake St. 
City, St, Zip Glassboro, NJ  08028 City, St, Zip Middletown, DE  19709 
Phone/Fax 856-881-1129 Phone/Fax 302-378-7663 
Email gring@gaf.com Email bcarter@farrellroofinginc.com 
    
Name Leonard Donovan Name Chris Harrington 
Company Quality Exteriors Inc. Company TeamCraft Roofing 
Address 60 Hopkins Cemetery Rd. Address 1230 Kirkland Road 
City, St, Zip Harrington, DE  19952 City, St, Zip Raleigh, NC  27603 
Phone/Fax 302-398-9283 / 302-398-9290 Phone/Fax 919-235-2042 
Email leonard@qexteriorsinc.com Email chris.harrington@tcrfg.com 
    
Name Terri McCall Name Donald J. Hickman, Jr. 
Company OMB / DFM Company Facility Operations 
Address  Address  
City, St, Zip Dover, DE City, St, Zip  
Phone/Fax 302-799-5644 Phone/Fax 302-319-1068 
Email terrimccall@state.de.us Email donald.hickman@state.de.us 
    
Name Kristin Walbert   
Company Tecta America East, LLC   
Address 302 South Division St.   
City, St, Zip Fruitland, MD  21826   
Phone/Fax 410-219-7980   
Email kwalbert@tectaamerica.com   
    
Professional Roof Services, Inc. 09/17/14 
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